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2025 YSU Icebreaker - 12/5/2025

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Running

Event  15   Women 5000 Meter Run

Icebreaker: 16:48.30 12/3/2021 Alexa Leppelmeier

WATTS: 16:23.75 2/25/2012 Katie Clark

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Walsh SRMenegay, Bailey1

Davis & Elki JRBelshan, Zoe2

John Carroll SRDobos, Morgan3

John Carroll SRSchroff, Abby4

Davis & Elki SRHardman, Savanna5

Cleveland St JRKeller, Natalie6

Davis & Elki SRTwyman, Lauren7

Washington & SRAnderson, Claire8

Edinboro JRHammond, Madeline9

Davis & Elki JRFalkenstein, Lydia10

Washington & SRGilles, Maria11

Point Park SOVon WesternHagen, Zabine12

Washington & SRLoCastro, Chloe13

Point Park JRO'Connor, Cassondra14

Edinboro JRSlimon, Katie15

Davis & Elki JRTellez, Rebecca16

Edinboro JRWilson, Jocelyn17

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Frostburg St JRSchauman, Hannah1

West Liberty SRHicks, Ally2

Carnegie Mel JRMathias, Kara3

Clarion FRBraun, Raechel4

Washington & JRRuth, Genevieve5

Allegheny JROakes, Sam6

Roberts Wesl SRTribotte, Gianna7

Point Park SRSawyers, Kiyara8

Allegheny FRPalmer, Gabby9

Frostburg St JRWoodring, Clare10

Allegheny SOShiroff, Sophia11

Carnegie Mel JRPatel, Alaina12

Pitt.-Johnst SODunn, Sydney13

Pitt.-Johnst SOFedor, Audra14

Davis & Elki JRJacobs, Brooke15

Roberts Wesl SOSchmit, Evelyn16

Event  1   Women 60 Meter Dash QUALIFYING

Top 6 advance to prelims

Icebreaker: 7.27 12/2/2022 Jahniya Bowers

WATTS: 7.25 2/24/2019 Jaliyah Elliot

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  9   Finals
Frostburg St FRAllen, Alexia3

Point Park FRMcCoy, Marlaya4

Seton Hill FRKeaton, Elisabeth5

Section   2 of  9   Finals
Waynesburg FRSettles, Adaire1

Seton Hill FRMcIntyre, Mackenzie2

Franciscan ( SOLavigne, Mariana3

Rio Grande FRDunn, Madison4

Rio Grande FRLeinweber, Lydia5

Edinboro FRDeangelo, Ava6

Seton Hill FRMurray, Bryce7

Edinboro FRAllison, Sophia8

Section   3 of  9   Finals
Waynesburg FRWilliams, Peyton1

Washington & FRFordham, Rihanna2

West Liberty FRVasquez, Heloisa3

West Liberty FRRedman, Latanya4

Pittsburgh FRHayward, Kennedy5

Franciscan ( FRFederici, Dominique6

Mercyhurst FRPalmieri, Emma7

Edinboro FRBriones, Annabelle8

Section   4 of  9   Finals
Frostburg St FRMcConnachie, Kensington1

Pitt.-Johnst FREtchu, Paris2

Seton Hill FRHoff, Tysie3

Rio Grande FRBeverly-Akin, niara4

Mercyhurst FRValerio, Emma5

Clarion FRMorrow, Ari6

Pittsburgh SOEdwards, Maliah7

Franciscan ( FRDurnan, Mary8

Section   5 of  9   Finals
California ( FRBloom, Gabi1

Pitt.-Johnst SOHillegas, Rihanna2

Frostburg St SOCollins, Erin3

Point Park SOSimmons, Lindsay4

Ohio Christi JRHysell, Charlotte5

St. Vincent SOHopsicker, Madelyn6

Seton Hill SOSteffenilla, Lindsey7

Clarion JRBulger, Chelsea8

Section   6 of  9   Finals
Franciscan ( SOMcInnis, Maria1

St. Vincent SOKane, Amanda2

Edinboro JRHuston, Mackenzie3

Clarion SRRedwood, Hannah4

West Liberty SODavis, Kaylee5

Point Park JRRoemer, Emma6

Seton Hill SOConaboy, Artemis7

Carnegie Mel SRKing, Zoe8

Section   7 of  9   Finals
Ohio Dominic SOHaring, Naomi1

Duquesne SRDecaro, Capri2

Robert Morri SRMonz, Dea3

Youngstown S FRHayes, Laylah4

Point Park FRHutcherson, Olivia5

Ohio Dominic SRPemberton, Shyla6

California ( FRMercurius, Amanda7

Robert Morri SOMobley, Penelope8
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2025 YSU Icebreaker - 12/5/2025

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Running

Section   8 of  9   Finals...(Event  1   Women 60 Meter Dash QUALIFYING)
Rio Grande SOMontgomery, Kylie1

Ohio Dominic FRArcher, Kiera2

Slippery Roc FRLennon, Grace3

Point Park JRBrower, Addalynn4

Point Park FRMilton, Jada5

Seton Hill FRPheasant, Breeona6

Slippery Roc FRRoss, Kamryn7

St. Vincent SODove, Gabrielle8

Section   9 of  9   Finals
Robert Morri JRBenton, Ny'Asia1

Robert Morri SOGranteed, Isabella2

Edinboro SRZukina, Berna3

Frostburg St JRMastria, Isabella4

Ohio Christi SOYancey, Faith5

Robert Morri SODade, A'Zyia6

West Virgini SRHeisey, Sierra7

Pittsburgh SRBruses, Jana8

Event  2   Men 60 Meter Dash QUAIFYING

Top 8 advance to prelims

Icebreaker: 6.57 12/3/2021 Anthony Woods

WATTS: 6.57 12/3/2021 Anthony Woods

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  14   Finals
Wheeling FRManyani, Felix2

Chatham FRCollyer, Julien3

Franciscan ( FRGates, AJ4

Seton Hill SOUnderwood, Devin5

St. Vincent FRFawehinmi, Shane6

Section   2 of  14   Finals
Seton Hill FRPiper, Adam1

Mercyhurst FRGrimm, Eric2

St. Vincent FRThomas, Leonardo3

Point Park JRPomerantz, Shane4

Pitt.-Johnst FRRoman, Sebastian5

Pitt.-Johnst FRDicesaro, Anthony6

Pitt.-Johnst JRDyer, Isaiah7

Mercyhurst FRTurner, Daniel8

Section   3 of  14   Finals
Frostburg St FRMcMillian, Chance1

Pittsburgh SOWashington, Tyrese2

St. Vincent FRMaddock, Daniel3

Waynesburg FRTracy, Levi4

Mercyhurst JRCorbin, Tyler5

Mercyhurst FROakley, Rowen6

St. Vincent FRSimon, Bailey7

St. Vincent FRHoke, Bryce8

Section   4 of  14   Finals
Pitt.-Johnst FRYarnick, Austin1

Seton Hill JRWillis, Jacy2

Mercyhurst FREaster, Devin3

Waynesburg SOMason, Darrius4

Seton Hill FRMabiala, Ben5

Frostburg St FRAnna, Felix6

Pitt.-Johnst JRPorch, Ryan7

Slippery Roc SRCrow, Matthew8

Section   5 of  14   Finals
Frostburg St FRPantaleon, Jason1

Mercyhurst FRStokes, Connor2

Seton Hill FRAskins, Avery3

Pittsburgh JRJames, Antwan4

Pittsburgh FRGreenfield, Corey5

West Liberty FRBrundige, Carson6

Waynesburg FRGroves, JP7

Frostburg St FRGordon Jr., Christian8

Section   6 of  14   Finals
Ohio Christi SOVanhoose, Kayden1

Unattached SRJordan, John2

Unattached FRSmith, Devin3

Unattached SOHannah, Devin4

Carnegie Mel SOSchimmel, Kurt5

Point Park SRHardwick, Andre6

Youngstown S JRKain, Karl7

Chatham JRBrown, Killian8

Section   7 of  14   Finals
Franciscan ( SOFernandes, Anthony1

Wheeling FRMayo, Taven2

Wheeling FRRodriguez, Alexander3

Franciscan ( SOBaillargeon, Thomas4

St. Vincent SRClay, Jorden5

Ohio Christi SOMcCoy, Key6

St. Vincent SRCampbell, Jalani7

St. Vincent JRMcNeal, PJ8

Section   8 of  14   Finals
West Liberty SOKlaus, Drew1

Franciscan ( JRMenck, Andrew2

Washington & SODusman, Collin3

Duquesne FREverett, Aiden4

Unattached SOHinkson, Danick5

West Liberty SOZelaski, Isaiah6

Frostburg St SRBurks, Marquise7

John Carroll SRHanlon, Brody8

Section   9 of  14   Finals
Unattached SOHartwick, Nick1

Thiel SRBresnan, John2

Point Park SOSpiniello, Marco3

Franciscan ( SOBiagi, Mark4

Pitt.-Johnst SOPresto, Daniel5

Duquesne FRMoye, Emery6

Duquesne SOMcGroarty, Colm7

Unattached FRMilot, Michael8
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2025 YSU Icebreaker - 12/5/2025

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Running

Section   10 of  14   Finals...(Event  2   Men 60 Meter Dash QUAIFYING)
Rio Grande JRPortis, Anthony1

Duquesne SOMankowski, Cody2

Unattached SOJackson, Chandler3

Carnegie Mel FRMoser, Alexander4

Ohio Dominic JRBarry, Yagouba5

UnattachedReynolds, Baron6

Unattached FRMarquis, Lane7

Youngstown S SOPfeifer, Owen8

Section   11 of  14   Finals
Seton Hill SOGraef, David1

Carnegie Mel FRLin, Haoran2

Ohio Dominic FRLouprasong, Giovanni3

Point Park SOSutherland, Kamar4

West Liberty SOOhler, Tristin5

California ( FRTabong, Sebastian6

Pittsburgh SRArnon, Uri7

UnattachedPanganai, Tatenda8

Section   12 of  14   Finals
Point Park JRGlass, Gavin1

Seton Hill JRVerrastro, Blaise2

Ohio Dominic FRJarju, Abdou3

Ohio Dominic SOPrewitt, Felix4

Point Park FRMena, Brendan5

California ( SODave, Kobe6

Great Philad SRBarnett, Taaj7

Ohio Dominic FRThomas, Matthew8

Section   13 of  14   Finals
Carnegie Mel JRYu, Matthew1

Rio Grande SOCoffman, Mason2

Pittsburgh JRKravitz, Colin3

Ohio Dominic FRFillmore, Jaylynn4

Rio Grande SRHouston, Trevon5

Duquesne FRSlaughter, Yazhir6

Duquesne JRCupp, Christian7

Ohio Dominic FRKennedy, Liam8

Section   14 of  14   Finals
Point Park SOReid, Christian1

Youngstown S JRMitchell, Micah2

Duquesne FRKeller, Nick3

Rio Grande FRHammond, James4

Rio Grande FRWhite, Noah5

Duquesne JREdey, Spencer6

Pitt.-Johnst SRJohnson, Hunter7

Point Park JRWray, Jan8

Event  16   Men 5000 Meter Run

Icebreaker: 14:24.68 12/3/2021 Jacob Harris

WATTS: 14:15.55 2/25/2012 Callum Hawkins

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Point Park SOBechdel, Elijah1

Mount Union SRUlrich, Stephen2

Davis & Elki FRDowdy, Jacob3

Ohio Dominic SRGebrtsadik, Eayuel4

Point Park JRMcKenna, Luke5

Unattached SOHammar, Jason6

Mount Union SOKapper, Jake7

Davis & Elki SRLucas, Christopher8

UnattachedWindelband, Jannik9

Davis & Elki SOGallo, Nick10

Unattached FRMooney, Tommy11

Ohio Dominic SRShorter, Merrick12

Unattached SRWong, Nick13

West Liberty SRBrown, Jasper14

Davis & Elki SRThomas, Jordan15

UnattachedShannon, Mark16

Davis & Elki SOBowen, Andrew17

West Liberty SRAllen, Robert18

Washington & FRStroup, Wyatt19

Roberts Wesl JRCiraolo, Vincent20

Mount Union SRTschantz, Matthew21

Washington & JRFlitcraft, Dom22

Davis & Elki FRStein, Andrew23

Mount Union JRFrance, Marek24

Davis & Elki SRAllison, Konnor25

Roberts Wesl SOZibbel, Jakob26

Mount Union JRCabrera, Caleb27

Roberts Wesl SOMatzke, Charlie28

Mount Union SOBoyce, Cohen29

UnattachedPennington, Brock30

Roberts Wesl SOPrice, Caleb31
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2025 YSU Icebreaker - 12/5/2025

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Running

Section   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  16   Men 5000 Meter Run)
Unattached JRSmyth, Sean1

Frostburg St SRStein, Brandon2

Mount Union SOEvans, Carter3

GPTC SRTafuto, Vincent4

West Liberty FRRichey, Shepherd5

Point Park SRGosselin, Joshua6

Pitt.-Johnst SRPatterson, Brandt7

Pitt.-Johnst FRSmith, Gavin8

Carnegie MelBell, Tolson9

Frostburg St SOMcKee, Ethan10

Mount Union SORandleman, Jalen11

Unattached SRSinclair, Jacob12

Franciscan ( FRWallenfang, Callum13

Allegheny SRSharp, Patrick14

Allegheny FRBiss, Tyler15

Allegheny SRFreeman, Caleb16

West Liberty FRLorimer, Finlay17

Unattached FRSokol, Lucas18

UnattachedFolgate, Grant19

Pitt.-Johnst SOHayes, Ryan20

Point Park SREbersole, Gabe21

Point Park SRKullen, Jordan22

Frostburg St SOSaltysiak, Ben23

West Liberty SOWilson, David24

UnattachedTharnish, Jack25

Unattached JRMooney, Jimmy26

Davis & Elki FRGranger, Aiden27

Point Park SOPetschauer, Albin28

Carnegie MelGraham, Oliver29

Event  18   Men 60 Meter Hurdles

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times
Heat winners plus next 3 advance

Icebreaker: 7.65 12/1/2017 Chad Zallow

WATTS: 7.61 2/26/2017 Chad Zallow

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  5   Prelims
Frostburg St SOJeffery, Desaun1

Frostburg St SRBurks, Marquise2

Pittsburgh SOWashington, Tyrese3

Rio Grande SOJustice, Logen4

California ( FRLett, Aidon5

Point Park SOSutherland, Kamar6

Rio Grande FRKjonstad-Prestvik, Bjorn7

Slippery Roc SRCrow, Matthew8

Heat   2 of  5   Prelims
Washington & SONeil, Noah1

Unattached SRSkinner, Hayden2

Youngstown S SRHutchinson, Brandon3

Duquesne SOMatheney, Colm4

Franciscan ( SONeels, Ethan5

California ( FRLett, Ekoulus6

West Liberty FRGagum, Dominick7

Duquesne FRSchiller, Ryan8

Heat   3 of  5   Prelims
Slippery Roc SRMalawi, Darien1

Pittsburgh SRShelton, Jaden2

Carnegie Mel FRLin, Haoran3

Point Park FRHartung, Andrew4

Carnegie Mel SOSchimmel, Kurt5

Point Park JRGlass, Gavin6

Duquesne SOBill, Mikey7

Pittsburgh FRGreenfield, Corey8

Heat   4 of  5   Prelims
Pittsburgh JRJames, Antwan1

Youngstown S SRChrystal, Clancy2

California ( FRHoffman, Nate3

Unattached FRSkinner, Garett4

Rio Grande FRHinton, Chase5

St. Vincent FRThomas, Leonardo6

West Liberty FRWisman, Seth7

Slippery Roc JRWess, Jonathan8

Heat   5 of  5   Prelims
Youngstown S JRLaubacher, Garrett1

West Liberty JRStewart, Malachi2

California ( FRCasdorph, Hayden3

Youngstown S JRMitchell, Micah4

California ( JRBurke, John5

California ( SRAdams, Donovan6

Slippery Roc FRKurta, Austin7

Event  17   Women 60 Meter Hurdles

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times
Heat winners plus next 3 advance

Icebreaker: 8.36 12/6/2024 Madison Murry

WATTS: 8.35 2/26/2012 Cassandra Lloyd

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  5   Prelims
Duquesne JRRorrer, Anna1

California ( FRDockman, Jaeda2

Pittsburgh SOKravetz, Hailey3

Slippery Roc FRYoung, Ondrea4

Frostburg St FRRosella, Ava5

West Liberty SOKesner, Kiara6

Point Park SOvan den Tooren, Dunya7

Robert Morri JRBenton, Ny'Asia8

Heat   2 of  5   Prelims
West Liberty FRVasquez, Heloisa1

St. Vincent JRKozera, Caroline2

Edinboro SRHays, Maddie3

Mercyhurst FRButcher, Kennedy4

Washington & JRMiller, Rylee5

Youngstown S SOLittler, Ava6

Frostburg St JRMastria, Isabella7

Point Park SOSimmons, Lindsay8
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2025 YSU Icebreaker - 12/5/2025

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Running

Heat   3 of  5   Prelims...(Event  17   Women 60 Meter Hurdles)
Pittsburgh SOEdwards, Maliah1

Washington & SRSchneider, Sarah2

Westminster SREssey, Ryann3

Pittsburgh SRBruses, Jana4

Slippery Roc SOCox, Evabella5

Point Park JRRoemer, Emma6

West Liberty FRRedman, Latanya7

Heat   4 of  5   Prelims
Pittsburgh FRHayward, Kennedy1

Duquesne FRBrozeski, Brandi2

Point Park FRAyitey, Alexis3

Robert Morri SOMobley, Penelope4

Seton Hill FRGuth, Kaitlyn5

Slippery Roc FRMorrison, Kathryn6

Duquesne SRLeatherman, Eva7

Washington & SOHartner, Lainey8

Heat   5 of  5   Prelims
West Liberty FRAbraham, Sophie1

Slippery Roc FRSturgeon, Delaney2

Point Park FRKlaunig, Miriam3

Rio Grande SOCadle, Becka4

Duquesne FRCosta, Isabella5

Waynesburg FRHolley, Daniella6

Youngstown S JRParham, Lea7

West Liberty JRScott, Marissa8

Event  11   Women 1 Mile Run

Icebreaker: 4:45.04 12/1/2017 Anna Shields

WATTS: 4:45.04 12/1/2017 Anna Shields

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
Frostburg St JRWishart, Emily1

Davis & Elki JRWheeler, Cameryn2

Davis & Elki JRTaylor, Sierra3

West Virgini JRLokrale, Tecla4

Davis & Elki FRPelissier, Jeanne5

Clarion SOButera, Abigail6

Point Park SRZethof, Lotte7

Pittsburgh JRPultorak, Ava8

Point Park FRBabinyecz, Anna9

Davis & Elki FRHazelett, Quinn10

West Virgini FRFrazer, Aislinn11

West Virgini FRWhite, Ella12

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Wheeling JRConrad, Madison1

West Liberty JRDimit, Lacey2

West Liberty FRRutherford, Katie3

West Liberty FRHouse, Gretchen4

Frostburg St JREtnoyer, Paige5

West Liberty FRYoung, Naomi6

Robert Morri SRReynolds - Diaz, Ailena7

Point Park SODubois, Desilets8

Roberts Wesl FRGoettel, Michaela9

Washington & JRLaRue, Cali10

Frostburg St SOTaylor, Keira11

Westminster SRCurtis, Monica12

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Wheeling FRBanks, Lucinda1

Ohio Dominic JRBlackstone, Anna2

West Liberty FRUpole, Kenzie3

Wheeling FRCohen, Jezabella4

Franciscan ( FROrtiz, Jazlyn5

Pitt.-Johnst SOFedor, Audra6

Penn State SSullivan, Faith7

Edinboro JRBement, Lily8

Franciscan ( JRTentor, Meredith9

Ohio Dominic SOCastillo, Aileen10

Pitt.-Johnst FRMichalski, Reagan11

Roberts Wesl FRMartin-Lacayo, Solki12

Pitt.-Johnst SODunn, Sydney13

Washington & FRDebnar, Jaslyn14

Event  12   Men 1 Mile Run

Icebreaker: 4:09.59 12/3/2021 Joe Bistritz

WATTS: 4:01.18 1/19/2024 Sean Peterson

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
Unattached JRBarrick, Ethan1

Davis & Elki FRVan Heuven, Fletcher2

Davis & Elki JRSwiger, Slate3

Point Park SOBowen, Chase4

Carnegie Mel FRLangridge, Stefan5

Davis & Elki SRGibson, Cooper6

Walsh JRPumneo, Brody7

Youngstown S JRShutters, Trenton8

Davis & Elki SRBildheiser, Tommy9

Carnegie Mel SOPatil, Veyd10

Unattached JRGalioto, Roman11

Mount Union SOBorland, Cale12

Point Park FRLemos, Pedro13

Walsh JRKeller, Alex14

Walsh JRSchoelles, Kayden15

Frostburg St JROsborne, Gage16

Youngstown S JRPuhalla, Jacob17
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2025 YSU Icebreaker - 12/5/2025

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Running

Section   2 of  3   Finals...(Event  12   Men 1 Mile Run)
Walsh SOFerguson, Carter1

Davis & Elki FRWildbore, Max2

Davis & Elki FRSweitzer, Landon3

West Liberty FRDavis, Landen4

Roberts Wesl SODues, Boston5

Ohio Christi SOKiess, Jonah6

Wheeling SOPolkner, Magnus7

Westminster FRSilvis, Phil8

Pitt.-Johnst SOLechleitner, Aiden9

Walsh SOGearling, Hunter10

West Liberty FRNiggemyer, Michael11

Frostburg St JRJones, Jaxon12

Frostburg St FRMcintyre, Connor13

Unattached SRNoble, Caleb14

Frostburg St SOSaltysiak, Ben15

Davis & Elki JRLangkopf, Paul16

UnattachedLovett, Cole17

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Wheeling SRTomich, Hunter1

Washington & SOKaramcheti, Anand2

Carnegie MelBell, Tolson3

Wheeling SRCrook, Tyler4

Wheeling FRMcKenna, Aidan5

Roberts Wesl FRBrown, Ben6

Davis & Elki FRWhorton, Gavin7

Washington & FRPetersen, Daniel8

Pitt.-Johnst FRMarkovich, Kaden9

Franciscan ( FRBroek, Max10

Franciscan ( FRGeiger, Chris11

Franciscan ( SOBolster, Daniel12

Washington & SORalston, August13

Roberts Wesl SOO'Dell, Andrew14

Pitt.-Johnst SRPatterson, Brandt15

Washington & JRHelmick, Collin16

Carnegie Mel FRRay, Brendan17

Pitt.-Johnst FRHarold, Tyler18

Washington & SOBouassida, Fares19

Carnegie MelTorres, Alejandro20

Franciscan ( JRYoung, Dominic21

Event  7   Women 400 Meter Dash

Icebreaker: 54.27 12/6/2019 Bethany Evankovich

WATTS: 54.27 12/6/2019 Bethany Evankovich

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  13   Finals
Duquesne FRBajgoric, Selma1

Duquesne FRSchmidt, Melani2

Youngstown S JRHarloff, Melody3

West Virgini JRHaught, Lily4

Edinboro SRZukina, Berna5

Youngstown S FRAtkins, Tori6

Section   2 of  13   Finals
West Liberty JRReynolds, Brookelyn1

Edinboro SRHays, Maddie2

Pittsburgh SOKravetz, Hailey3

John Carroll SOKing, Sandra4

Slippery Roc SOLong, Jianna5

Seton Hill SOMoon, Nemani6

Section   3 of  13   Finals
West Virgini JREverett, Izayah1

West Virgini JRPickering, Cate2

Robert Morri SOZephirin, Erin3

Frostburg St JRCrowe, Lucy4

Youngstown S FRDionisio, Mia5

Rio Grande SOMontgomery, Kylie6

Section   4 of  13   Finals
John Carroll SRMunchick, Paige1

Point Park SRRice, Makayla2

Seton Hill SRRobertson, Layla3

Duquesne SOBasara, Trinity4

Duquesne FRSteiner, Macie5

Seton Hill SOConaboy, Artemis6

Section   5 of  13   Finals
California ( JRPriano, Bekah1

Robert Morri FRSlesinski, Jocie2

Slippery Roc JRMcCullough, Shannon3

West Virgini JRMcDonald, Annishka4

California ( SRGross, Kirsten5

West Virgini SRHeisey, Sierra6

Section   6 of  13   Finals
Rio Grande FRNott, Joleigh1

Slippery Roc SOCox, Evabella2

Youngstown S JRSchleicher, Abbigail3

West Virgini FRCraigie, Eva4

Youngstown S FRRodgers, Alexis5

West Virgini FRThomas, Audrey6

Section   7 of  13   Finals
Seton Hill FRGuth, Kaitlyn1

Allegheny SRTetlow, Renee2

Robert Morri SRMartineau, Lindsey3

Waynesburg JRRishell, Ella4

Rio Grande FRDunn, Madison5

West Virgini JRNelson, Mae6

Section   8 of  13   Finals
Seton Hill JRMacNeill, Madison1

Frostburg St FRMastria, Abigail2

Slippery Roc FRSpeigle, Ellie3

West Liberty FRHunter, Sasha4

Edinboro JRHuston, Mackenzie5

Allegheny SRWagner, Logan6
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2025 YSU Icebreaker - 12/5/2025

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Running

Section   9 of  13   Finals...(Event  7   Women 400 Meter Dash)
California ( JRMcMath, Emma1

Robert Morri SRRadzyminski, Jordan2

Waynesburg JRFuller, JaLisa3

Point Park SOSimmons, Lindsay4

Waynesburg SRBoothe, Ella5

Frostburg St FRClaytor, Addison6

Section   10 of  13   Finals
Wheeling FRTrowell, Jade1

Washington & SOHartner, Lainey2

Washington & FRMashburn, Myleigh3

Washington & FRMartino, Jazlyn4

West Liberty SORowan, Hannah5

Point Park SREllwanger, Vanessa6

Section   11 of  13   Finals
Pitt.-Johnst SOMiller, Ella1

Washington & FRSever, Gianna2

Wheeling JRConrad, Madison3

Clarion JRBuck, Breonna4

California ( FRRodriguez, Kylie5

Washington & SRSchneider, Sarah6

Section   12 of  13   Finals
Mercyhurst FRPalmieri, Emma1

Waynesburg FRSutton, Chanelle2

Rio Grande FRCadle, Anna3

St. Vincent FRBentley, Brecia4

Mercyhurst FRValerio, Emma5

Edinboro SRTomko, Sarah6

Section   13 of  13   Finals
Clarion FRStoken, Autumn2

Waynesburg FRSettles, Adaire3

Pitt.-Johnst SRBarker, Ava4

Edinboro FRHenry, Leah5

Edinboro FRArlandis Bernet, Noa6

Event  8   Men 400 Meter Dash

Icebreaker: 45.78 12/6/2019 Brycen Spratling

WATTS: 45.78 12/6/2019 Brycen Spratling

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  13   Finals
Duquesne SOWetzel, Isaac1

Rio Grande SRHouston, Trevon2

Seton Hill JRWillis, Jacy3

Duquesne FRKeller, Nick4

Pittsburgh JRKravitz, Colin5

Pittsburgh FRStrother, Cole6

Section   2 of  13   Finals
Duquesne SOLacey, Landon1

Unattached SRJordan, John2

Point Park SOReid, Christian3

Slippery Roc SRJohnson, Kadin4

Duquesne FRNash, Zach5

Point Park FREaton, Maxwell6

Section   3 of  13   Finals
Unattached FRModelski, Drew1

Seton Hill JRVerrastro, Blaise2

Youngstown S FRSmith IV, Andrew3

Youngstown S SRHoward, Teziah4

Slippery Roc FRSkarbek, Gavin5

Carnegie Mel FRde Oliveira, Eric6

Section   4 of  13   Finals
Carnegie Mel FRHiray, Aryan1

Slippery Roc JRHuha, Trey2

Youngstown S JRDurig, Connor3

St. Vincent JRMcNeal, PJ4

Duquesne SOMcGroarty, Colm5

Carnegie Mel JROcloo, Jeremy6

Section   5 of  13   Finals
Allegheny JRStewart, Austin1

Unattached FRVidzro, Josiah2

Duquesne FRFicks, Kade3

Wheeling SOBerroa, Erick4

Carnegie Mel SOJoyce, Ryan5

Seton Hill SOUnderwood, Devin6

Section   6 of  13   Finals
Rio Grande FRTowns, Nathan1

Seton Hill SOGrassmyer, Gaige2

Rio Grande FRHinton, Chase3

Pitt.-Johnst JRJacobs, Domenion4

Youngstown S JRGordulic, Jarett5

Seton Hill FRPiper, Adam6

Section   7 of  13   Finals
California ( FRCopeland, Larry1

Slippery Roc SOAlderson, Jason2

Wheeling FRVigars, Kris3

Seton Hill SOBrenny, Roman4

UnattachedSanders, Steven5

Rio Grande SRHarris, Spencer6

Section   8 of  13   Finals
California ( FRGoodnough, Jayden1

West Liberty FRGianangeli, Dominic2

Seton Hill SOStewart, Dylan3

Thiel SRBresnan, John4

West Liberty FRLindsay, Nate5

Allegheny SOAnderson, Jordan6

Section   9 of  13   Finals
Thiel JRSmith, Logan1

Washington & SODusman, Collin2

Slippery Roc SRMalawi, Darien3

Point Park FRHartung, Andrew4

Washington & SOCoble, Ethan5

Waynesburg JRJones, Noah6
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2025 YSU Icebreaker - 12/5/2025

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Running

Section   10 of  13   Finals...(Event  8   Men 400 Meter Dash)
Waynesburg SOTodd, Nicholas1

West Liberty FRPetty, Conner2

California ( JRBurke, John3

Washington & SOFlitcraft, Nico4

West Liberty FREddy, Logan5

Pitt.-Johnst SRThomas, Nate6

Section   11 of  13   Finals
Mercyhurst FREaster, Devin1

Mercyhurst FRStokes, Connor2

Waynesburg FRSauders, Jackson3

Washington & SRCedeno, Juan4

California ( JRPeccon, Marco5

Thiel SRFraterrigo, Griffin6

Section   12 of  13   Finals
Point Park JRPomerantz, Shane3

Mercyhurst JRCorbin, Tyler4

Rio Grande JRFrancois, Michael5

Pitt.-Johnst FRLevander, Henry6

Section   13 of  13   Finals
Mercyhurst FRTurner, Daniel4

Pitt.-Johnst FRBognar, Nicholas5

Frostburg St FRGordon, Christopher6

Event  9   Women 800 Meter Run

Icebreaker: 2:13.28 12/1/2023 Mackenzie Sullivan

WATTS: 2:07.51 1/18/2019 Anna Shields

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Duquesne SRLeatherman, Eva1

Slippery Roc FRSmalheer, Madison2

Clarion FRZeedyk, Cheyenne3

Point Park SOMcMahon, Paige4

Pittsburgh FRScott, Alexandria5

Slippery Roc FRSmalheer, Marissa6

Pittsburgh JRPultorak, Ava7

Clarion SOStitzer, Abby8

Davis & Elki JRWalls, Taytum9

Frostburg St SOHayes, Kenlee10

Point Park FRSmith, Aubrey11

Frostburg St FRMagda, Leah12

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Pitt.-Johnst SOMiller, Ella1

Clarion FRRumbaugh, Brooke2

Roberts Wesl FRGoettel, Michaela3

Westminster SOLofoer, Alexis4

Frostburg St JREtnoyer, Paige5

Franciscan ( FRPontzer, Lucy6

Westminster FRArmlin, Gabby7

Pitt.-Johnst FRMichalski, Reagan8

Franciscan ( SOMeyer, Natalie9

Point Park SRBigec, Alina10

Frostburg St SOBates, Gwen11

Frostburg St JRPinon, Jazmine12

Frostburg St SOTaylor, Keira13

Clarion SRAigler, Caleigh14

Wheeling FRBanks, Lucinda15

Roberts Wesl FRMartin-Lacayo, Solki16

Penn State SSullivan, Faith17

Waynesburg JRFuller, JaLisa18

Pitt.-Johnst SRBarker, Ava19

Washington & JRLaRue, Cali20

Frostburg St JRSchauman, Hannah21

Event  10   Men 800 Meter Run

Icebreaker: 1:50.79 12/6/2019 Drew Glick

WATTS: 1:50.59 1/24/2014 Drew Windle

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
Carnegie Mel JRNandakumar, Saaketh1

John Carroll SRHanlon, Brody2

Duquesne SRRahman, Jadon3

John Carroll FRAlzraqat, Ebrahim4

Frostburg St JRStewart, Isayah5

Unattached SRHereford, Maurice6

California ( JRFolmer, Bill7

John Carroll SRAlramahi, Basheer8

UnattachedWeaver, Quintin9

Frostburg St JRHynes, Jack10

Frostburg St JRJones, Jaxon11

Eastern Buck SROzymy, Ryan12

Walsh JRPumneo, Brody13

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Franciscan ( SRGethard, Dwayne1

Westminster JRKoehler, Dalton2

Davis & Elki JRWood, Ian3

Walsh JRSchoelles, Kayden4

Mercyhurst FRPierce, Camden5

Westminster SRRedilla, Justin6

Frostburg St SOWorley, Mason7

Carnegie Mel SOOkorie, Jonathan8

Frostburg St SRDowell, Justin9

Westminster JRJones, Dennis10

Carnegie Mel SOReidy, Connor11

California ( FRMinnick, Garret12

Point Park FRSurgenavic, Liam13
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2025 YSU Icebreaker - 12/5/2025

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Running

Section   3 of  3   Finals...(Event  10   Men 800 Meter Run)
Pitt.-Johnst FRHarold, Tyler1

Frostburg St JRBrennan, Matthew2

Walsh FRLearn, Chase3

Frostburg St FRMosier, Braydon4

Wheeling FRMoore, Redick5

Franciscan ( SRSicree, John6

Franciscan ( SOPatti, Gianpaolo7

Westminster FRBrunner, Dillon8

Ohio Christi SOChabot, Baily9

Washington & JRHelmick, Collin10

Frostburg St JRHillhouse, Nathan11

St. Vincent FRZaccagnini, Vinny12

Pitt.-Johnst FRPotter, Bryce13

Waynesburg SOTodd, Nicholas14

West Liberty FRRutherford, Christian15

Pitt.-Johnst FRMcNish, Tim16

Pitt.-Johnst FRMarkovich, Kaden17

Pitt.-Johnst FRGalindo-Ramirez, Sebastian18

Pittsburgh JRRichardson, Josue19

California ( SRContreras, Amin20

Event  5   Women 200 Meter Dash

Icebreaker: 24.31 12/6/2019 Jaliyah Elliott

WATTS: 23.57 1/28/2023 Jahniya Bowers

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  18   Finals
Pittsburgh SODennis, Faith1

Pittsburgh SRLane, Endeyah2

Youngstown S JRHarloff, Melody3

California ( SOManser, Loreena4

John Carroll SOHouston, Dakota5

Youngstown S FRAtkins, Tori6

Section   2 of  18   Finals
Pittsburgh JRBraggs, Somiyah1

Pittsburgh SREvuna Eki, Alma2

Robert Morri SODade, A'Zyia3

California ( FRMercurius, Amanda4

Frostburg St SRBoards, Valerie5

West Liberty JRRoss, Ky'Ara6

Section   3 of  18   Finals
John Carroll SRMunchick, Paige1

Robert Morri JRPage-Daughtry, Julianna2

Youngstown S FRReeves, Ava3

Pittsburgh SOMaycock, Maya4

John Carroll SOKing, Sandra5

Youngstown S FRMartinez, Anais6

Section   4 of  18   Finals
Youngstown S FRHayes, Laylah1

Youngstown S FRRodgers, Alexis2

West Liberty SRLanham, Sierra3

Rio Grande SOMontgomery, Kylie4

California ( SOTighe, Riley5

West Virgini JRPickering, Cate6

Section   5 of  18   Finals
California ( JRPeccon, Alessandra1

Slippery Roc FRReagle, Ava2

Slippery Roc JRReed, Lydia3

Robert Morri SORobinson, Hayzes4

Youngstown S FRHarmon, Mylee5

Youngstown S JRPearsall, Elle6

Section   6 of  18   Finals
Point Park JRRoemer, Emma1

Slippery Roc FRLennon, Grace2

Slippery Roc FRRoss, Kamryn3

Ohio Christi SOYancey, Faith4

Youngstown S SOLittler, Ava5

Duquesne FRCresta, Seava6

Section   7 of  18   Finals
Waynesburg JRRishell, Ella1

Slippery Roc FRYoung, Ondrea2

Rio Grande FRDunn, Madison3

West Virgini FRThomas, Audrey4

Robert Morri SOGranteed, Isabella5

Robert Morri JRFuller, Morgan6

Section   8 of  18   Finals
Seton Hill FRPheasant, Breeona1

Slippery Roc FRMorrison, Kathryn2

Frostburg St FRRosella, Ava3

Frostburg St FRMastria, Abigail4

Youngstown S JRSchleicher, Abbigail5

Seton Hill FRMurray, Bryce6

Section   9 of  18   Finals
Seton Hill FRHoff, Tysie1

Point Park JRBrower, Addalynn2

Youngstown S JRParham, Lea3

St. Vincent SODove, Gabrielle4

Rio Grande FRLeinweber, Lydia5

West Liberty FRHunter, Sasha6

Section   10 of  18   Finals
Carnegie Mel SRKing, Zoe1

Frostburg St JRCrowe, Lucy2

Allegheny SRWagner, Logan3

Clarion SRRedwood, Hannah4

West Virgini JRNelson, Mae5

Point Park FRMilton, Jada6

Section   11 of  18   Finals
Ohio Dominic SRPemberton, Shyla1

St. Vincent SOKane, Amanda2

St. Vincent JRKozera, Caroline3

Point Park FRMcCoy, Marlaya4

Ohio Dominic FRArcher, Kiera5

Wheeling FRTrowell, Jade6
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2025 YSU Icebreaker - 12/5/2025

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Running

Section   12 of  18   Finals...(Event  5   Women 200 Meter Dash)
Pitt.-Johnst SOHillegas, Rihanna1

Point Park FRHutcherson, Olivia2

West Liberty SORowan, Hannah3

Washington & SRSchneider, Sarah4

Frostburg St SOCollins, Erin5

Waynesburg SRBoothe, Ella6

Section   13 of  18   Finals
California ( FRBloom, Gabi1

Franciscan ( SOMcInnis, Maria2

St. Vincent SOHopsicker, Madelyn3

Allegheny SRTetlow, Renee4

Ohio Dominic SOHaring, Naomi5

Point Park SREllwanger, Vanessa6

Section   14 of  18   Finals
Clarion JRBuck, Breonna1

Washington & FRMartino, Jazlyn2

Washington & FRMashburn, Myleigh3

Seton Hill SOSteffenilla, Lindsey4

West Liberty SODavis, Kaylee5

Ohio Dominic FRKelbley, Emma6

Section   15 of  18   Finals
Rio Grande FRHenderson, Hannah1

Mercyhurst FRValerio, Emma2

St. Vincent FRBentley, Brecia3

Frostburg St FRCarter-Booth, Neveah4

Washington & SOHartner, Lainey5

Clarion JRBulger, Chelsea6

Section   16 of  18   Finals
Mercyhurst FRButcher, Kennedy1

Edinboro FRArlandis Bernet, Noa2

Seton Hill FRKeaton, Elisabeth3

Pitt.-Johnst FRLorenzo, Aubree4

Edinboro SRTomko, Sarah5

Mercyhurst FRPalmieri, Emma6

Section   17 of  18   Finals
Pitt.-Johnst FREtchu, Paris1

Point Park FRAyitey, Alexis2

Frostburg St FRJohnson, Shekinah3

Waynesburg FRSutton, Chanelle4

Waynesburg FRSettles, Adaire5

Edinboro FRHenry, Leah6

Section   18 of  18   Finals
Clarion FRStoken, Autumn2

Waynesburg FRWilliams, Peyton3

Frostburg St FRAllen, Alexia4

Rio Grande FRBeverly-Akin, niara5

Franciscan ( FRDurnan, Mary6

Event  6   Men 200 Meter Dash

Icebreaker: 21.07 12/3/2021 Isaac Elliott

WATTS: 20.85 1/15/2021 Trevor Bassitt

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  20   Finals
Rio Grande JRFrancois, Michael1

Pittsburgh FRWilliams, Malachi2

Pittsburgh SOLong, James3

Pittsburgh SRNwabuko, Che4

Youngstown S SRMcentyre, Jake5

Youngstown S JRTrotter, Caedeon6

Section   2 of  20   Finals
unattHewitt, Caleb1

Ohio Dominic JRCrews, Virtner2

UnattachedBarrera, Juan3

California ( SRMcMahon, Aidan4

Slippery Roc JRRauchut, Kyle5

Youngstown S SOOwusu-Ansah, Joseph6

Section   3 of  20   Finals
Slippery Roc JRThompson, Jacob1

Ohio Dominic SRObas, Ismael2

UnattachedSt Jean, Derick3

Slippery Roc SOWhitaker, Benny4

Point Park SOSutherland, Kamar5

Washington & SRCestaro, Anthony6

Section   4 of  20   Finals
Pittsburgh FRFord, Kendrick1

Point Park SOReid, Christian2

Carnegie Mel JRYu, Matthew3

West Liberty SOOhler, Tristin4

John Carroll SRHorner, Dustin5

John Carroll FRBroberg, Lars6

Section   5 of  20   Finals
Youngstown S SRHoward, Teziah1

Duquesne FRNash, Zach2

Franciscan ( SOBaillargeon, Thomas3

Youngstown S FRSmith IV, Andrew4

Rio Grande SRHarris, Spencer5

Rio Grande FRDickson, Kase6

Section   6 of  20   Finals
Carnegie Mel JROcloo, Jeremy1

Youngstown S JRMitchell, Micah2

Frostburg St FRAnna, Felix3

Duquesne SOLacey, Landon4

Carnegie Mel FRde Oliveira, Eric5

Point Park FREaton, Maxwell6

Section   7 of  20   Finals
Pitt.-Johnst SOLegnine, Nicholas1

Pitt.-Johnst SOPresto, Daniel2

John Carroll SRHanlon, Brody3

Youngstown S SOPfeifer, Owen4

Allegheny JRStewart, Austin5

St. Vincent JRMcNeal, PJ6
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2025 YSU Icebreaker - 12/5/2025

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Running

Section   8 of  20   Finals...(Event  6   Men 200 Meter Dash)
Carnegie Mel FRLin, Haoran1

Wheeling SOBerroa, Erick2

Rio Grande FRKjonstad-Prestvik, Bjorn3

Duquesne SOWetzel, Isaac4

Rio Grande FRHammond, James5

Duquesne FRFicks, Kade6

Section   9 of  20   Finals
Ohio Dominic SOPrewitt, Felix1

Unattached FRMilot, Michael2

Ohio Dominic FRJarju, Abdou3

Ohio Dominic JRBarry, Yagouba4

Point Park JRWray, Jan5

Unattached SOHartwick, Nick6

Section   10 of  20   Finals
Frostburg St FRPantaleon, Jason1

Duquesne FRSchiller, Ryan2

Ohio Dominic FRKennedy, Liam3

Point Park FRMena, Brendan4

Unattached SOHinkson, Danick5

Point Park SOSpiniello, Marco6

Section   11 of  20   Finals
Rio Grande FRWhite, Noah1

Rio Grande JRPortis, Anthony2

Unattached SRJordan, John3

Point Park JRGlass, Gavin4

Carnegie Mel FRHiray, Aryan5

Seton Hill SOGraef, David6

Section   12 of  20   Finals
Frostburg St FRReece, Akhill1

Youngstown S SRChrystal, Clancy2

Wheeling FRVigars, Kris3

Unattached FRMarquis, Lane4

Ohio Dominic FRThomas, Matthew5

West Liberty SOZelaski, Isaiah6

Section   13 of  20   Finals
Slippery Roc JRWess, Jonathan1

West Liberty SOKlaus, Drew2

West Liberty FRLindsay, Nate3

Franciscan ( JRMenck, Andrew4

Frostburg St FROla, Kameron5

Slippery Roc FRKurta, Austin6

Section   14 of  20   Finals
Frostburg St SOGordon, Jalen1

Washington & SODusman, Collin2

Allegheny SOAnderson, Jordan3

Carnegie Mel SOJoyce, Ryan4

West Liberty FRGianangeli, Dominic5

Ohio Christi SOMcCoy, Key6

Section   15 of  20   Finals
Point Park JRPomerantz, Shane1

Washington & SOCoble, Ethan2

St. Vincent SRClay, Jorden3

Point Park SRHardwick, Andre4

West Liberty FRBrundige, Carson5

Carnegie Mel SOSchimmel, Kurt6

Section   16 of  20   Finals
Washington & SRCedeno, Juan1

Washington & SOFlitcraft, Nico2

West Liberty FRPetty, Conner3

Wheeling JRPierce, Drew4

Wheeling SOTote, Marcelin5

Unattached FRSmith, Devin6

Section   17 of  20   Finals
Waynesburg FRTracy, Levi1

Frostburg St FRGordon Jr., Christian2

Seton Hill FRAskins, Avery3

Pitt.-Johnst FRLevander, Henry4

West Liberty JRStewart, Malachi5

Chatham JRBrown, Killian6

Section   18 of  20   Finals
Waynesburg FRSauders, Jackson1

Frostburg St FRGordon, Christopher2

Pitt.-Johnst FRDicesaro, Anthony3

Waynesburg SOMason, Darrius4

Chatham FRCollyer, Julien5

Mercyhurst FRGrimm, Eric6

Section   19 of  20   Finals
Mercyhurst FRTurner, Daniel1

St. Vincent FRSimon, Bailey2

St. Vincent FRMaddock, Daniel3

Pitt.-Johnst FRRoman, Sebastian4

Pitt.-Johnst FRYarnick, Austin5

Mercyhurst FRStokes, Connor6

Section   20 of  20   Finals
Pitt.-Johnst JRJacobs, Domenion2

Mercyhurst FREaster, Devin3

St. Vincent FRHoke, Bryce4

Mercyhurst JRCorbin, Tyler5

St. Vincent FRFawehinmi, Shane6
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2025 YSU Icebreaker - 12/5/2025

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Running

Event  13   Women 3000 Meter Run

Icebreaker: 9:54.50 12/6/2019 Liz Weiler

WATTS: 9:27.34 2/26/2012 Katie Clark

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Clarion SOButera, Abigail1

West Virgini FRSauro, Alyssa2

Roberts Wesl SOReeser, Paige3

Robert Morri SOJury, Sara4

Roberts Wesl SOMickelson, Amelia5

Roberts Wesl FRDemarest, Lydia6

Roberts Wesl SRRoselund, Lydia7

West Virgini FRFrazer, Aislinn8

Edinboro FRBoardman, Meryn9

Point Park SOMoody, Beth10

Mount Union JRDennison, Savannah11

Roberts Wesl FRLipa, Emma12

UnattachedCampbell, Jessica13

West Virgini SODelaney, Mary14

West Virgini JRRinker, Eva15

Point Park JRDyce-Giraud, Alana16

West Virgini JRRowe, Kishay17

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Westminster FRReaugh, Callie1

Mercyhurst FRMilliron, Rowan2

Allegheny JRRulander, Shyann3

Westminster FRPerrine, Abigail4

Allegheny SOWeis, Anne5

Edinboro FRBrandis, Morgan6

Franciscan ( JRSanMiguel, Elizabeth7

West Liberty FRYoung, Naomi8

Allegheny FRLarkin, Lilly9

Clarion JRBrewer, Paige10

Franciscan ( FRKramer, Madeline11

Clarion SOShelderfer, Jessica12

West Liberty FRHouse, Gretchen13

West Liberty FRUpole, Kenzie14

Franciscan ( JRDescamps, Rachel15

Roberts Wesl FRWilson, Rose16

West Liberty JRDimit, Lacey17

Franciscan ( SRSavage, MaryElizabeth18

West Liberty FRRutherford, Katie19

Clarion SOWilliams, Chesnee20

Roberts Wesl SOMaupin, Zoe21

Clarion SOAlbers, Jaidynn22

Roberts Wesl SOMitchell, Kennedy23

Event  14   Men 3000 Meter Run

Icebreaker: 8:20.60 12/6/2024 Baidy Ba

WATTS: 8:16.17 2/26/2012 Ross Clarke

WATTS tied: 8:16.17 1/29/2022 Baidy Ba

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Roberts Wesl SOZibbel, Jakob1

Mercyhurst FRGaydos, Thomas2

Frostburg St JROsborne, Gage3

Point Park FRSanchis, Daniel4

Youngstown S SOJohnson, Noah5

Youngstown S SRCaputo, Thomas6

West Liberty SRToohey, Francis7

West Liberty FRNiggemyer, Michael8

Point Park FRPreston, Jacob9

Unattached FRHarkleroad, Timothy10

Roberts Wesl SOHeitkamp, Trevor11

Roberts Wesl FRAmstutz, Joel12

Roberts Wesl SRDoran, Jackson13

Thiel JRTurner, Nathaniel14

West Liberty FRWorkman, Zachary15

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Roberts Wesl FRFears, Braden1

Roberts Wesl SOMcDonald, Aiden2

Allegheny JRSchneider, Oliver3

Allegheny SRSchmader, Landon4

Seton Hill SRAchilles, Cody5

Mercyhurst SOBonnett, Sawyer6

West Liberty FRDavis, Landen7

Frostburg St FRMcintyre, Connor8

Frostburg St SOMcKee, Ethan9

Westminster JRKoehler, Dalton10

Ohio Christi FRNaess, Johan11

Allegheny FRLong, Rayden12

Frostburg St JRGibson, Ray13

Frostburg St SRStein, Brandon14

Point Park SOVan der Lei, Aike15

Roberts Wesl SODemarest, Nathan16

Event  19   Women 4x400 Meter Relay

Icebreaker: 3:46.31 12/1/2023 Pittsburgh

S Braggs, S Duruzor, C Johnson, M Sullivan

WATTS: 3:41.20 1/19/2018 Pittsburgh

M Harvey, Q Newkirk, L Ismail, D Garland

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  5   Finals
CPittsburgh1

APittsburgh2

BPittsburgh3

ASeton Hill4

ADuquesne5

BDuquesne6
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2025 YSU Icebreaker - 12/5/2025

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Running

Section   2 of  5   Finals...(Event  19   Women 4x400 Meter Relay)
ASlippery Roc1

ACalifornia (2

ARobert Morri3

BSlippery Roc4

AYoungstown S5

CSlippery Roc6

Section   3 of  5   Finals
BPoint Park1

APitt.-Johnst2

AClarion3

APoint Park4

ARio Grande5

AFrostburg St6

Section   4 of  5   Finals
AWest Liberty3

BFrostburg St4

BClarion5

BCalifornia (6

Section   5 of  5   Finals
CFrostburg St4

CPoint Park5

AWestminster6

Event  20   Men 4x400 Meter Relay

Icebreaker: 3:11.31 12/6/2024 Pittsburgh

T McDonough, N Hussey, D Nugent, M Ricketts

WATTS: 3:10.82 2/27/2022 Oakland

R Braziel, J Kudera, G Singh, J Williams

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  6   Finals
ARio Grande1

CPittsburgh2

APittsburgh3

BPittsburgh4

AJohn Carroll5

AYoungstown S6

Section   2 of  6   Finals
APoint Park1

AOhio Dominic2

ACarnegie Mel3

ASeton Hill4

BSlippery Roc5

ASlippery Roc6

Section   3 of  6   Finals
BOhio Dominic1

BPoint Park2

AFrostburg St3

APitt.-Johnst4

ADuquesne5

BPitt.-Johnst6

Section   4 of  6   Finals
BCalifornia (1

BSeton Hill2

BFrostburg St3

BCarnegie Mel4

ACalifornia (5

BDuquesne6

Section   5 of  6   Finals
CFrostburg St2

AWest Liberty3

BWestminster4

AAllegheny5

AWestminster6

Section   6 of  6   Finals
CWestminster4

BWest Liberty5

AWheeling6
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2025 YSU Icebreaker - 12/5/2025

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Field

Event  30   Men Shot Put

3 Attempts Prelims/3 Attempts Finals

Top 9 plus ties to Reverse Order Final

Icebreaker: 19.68m 12/5/2014 Bobby Grace

WATTS: 19.68m 12/5/2014 Bobby Grace

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  5   Finals
Duquesne ND FRJordan Loran, Jayden1

Duquesne ND FREverett, Aiden2

Waynesburg ND SOSmith, Liam3

Westminster ND FRMukaabya, Daniel4

Frostburg St ND FRHipsley, Joseph5

Mercyhurst ND FRMcMaster, Gannon6

Seton Hill ND SRKatic, Timothy7

Rio Grande ND FRSorrell, Jack8

Mercyhurst ND SOPublicover, Nicholas9

Rio Grande ND FRAmartey, Alex10

Rio Grande ND FRSalcedo, Marcos11

Rio Grande ND FRLacey, Will12

Frostburg St ND FRBelvins, Gavin13

Mercyhurst ND JRRowe, Alexander14

Ohio Christi ND FRHolbein, Mason15

Flight   2 of  5   Finals
Pitt.-Johnst ND FRSlater, Troy1

Mercyhurst ND FRCroce, Dominic2

Duquesne 8.17m SOBill, Mikey3

California ( 10.00m FRMcLaurin, Jayden4

Washington & 10.20m JRPawich, Cole5

Seton Hill 10.34m SRScherle, Cody6

Youngstown S 10.39m SRHutchinson, Brandon7

Ohio Dominic 10.56m SOAmmons, Brandon8

Washington & 10.62m JRChamberlain, Carson9

Seton Hill 10.70m JRBrooks, Dylan10

Seton Hill 10.97m SRMcMullen, Dustin11

Duquesne 11.05m SOMankowski, Cody12

Washington & 11.11m JRWerner, Zachary13

California ( 11.52m SRTillotson, Bowen14

Duquesne 11.55m JRCupp, Christian15

Flight   3 of  5   Finals
Youngstown S 11.74m JRKain, Karl1

Duquesne 11.76m SOMatheney, Colm2

Walsh 12.00m FRRadkowski, Ryan3

Frostburg St 12.42m JRMcGraw, Tyler4

Frostburg St 12.63m SOHighland, Andrew5

Seton Hill 12.97m SRSarver, Dwight6

Frostburg St 12.98m JRRuss, Aubrey7

Seton Hill 13.18m JRMeyer, Bohdan8

Waynesburg 13.21m SRStewart, John9

California ( 13.53m JRVisk, Jacob10

Ohio Dominic 13.72m FRGillam, Brady11

Frostburg St 13.82m SOWashington, Willie12

Duquesne 13.84m SORichardson, Conor13

Frostburg St 13.96m JRKasekamp, Dalton14

Flight   4 of  5   Finals
Walsh 14.00m FRRichardson, Akyus1

Walsh 14.00m FRLester, Diontae2

Rio Grande 14.01m JRKnight, Nick3

Westminster 14.09m JRCrider, Jack4

Point Park 14.15m FRSchneider, Jonah5

Point Park 14.15m FRWilliams, Ben6

Walsh 14.52m JRHerman, Brant7

Waynesburg 15.17m JRHarker, Jacob8

Westminster 15.22m JRCrown, Kyle9

Slippery Roc 15.31m SOHall, Evan10

Slippery Roc 15.49m FROndrusek, Tyler11

Duquesne 15.50m FRNadarevic, Dino12

Flight   5 of  5   Finals
Slippery Roc 15.81m SRGose, Zach1

Rio Grande 15.96m JRGerlach, Rowan2

Pittsburgh 16.00m FRMontgomery, Josiah3

Rio Grande 16.00m SOMcKinney, Keegan4

Youngstown S 16.01m JRTetrick, Ryan5

Slippery Roc 16.02m FRBrown, Connor6

Seton Hill 16.24m SRAllen, Angelo7

Youngstown S 16.38m SOBrown, Dominic8

Pittsburgh 16.39m SRCook, Ryan9

Youngstown S 16.42m SOKirkwood, Jaden10

Pittsburgh 17.50m SOUgwu, Emeka11

Slippery Roc 17.82m SRWozniak, Seaton12

Event  31   Women Weight Throw

3 Attempts Prelims/3 Attempts Finals

Top 9 plus ties to Reverse Order Final

Icebreaker: 18.65m 12/3/2021 Keturah Hunter

WATTS: 21.68m 1/20/2023 Rachel Tanczos

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  3   Finals
California ( ND SRMcCann, Jing1

Youngstown S ND FRPrice, Sofie2

California ( ND FRDeFruscio, Abby3

Edinboro ND SRGlowatch, Amy4

Seton Hill ND FRBeer, Molly5

Duquesne ND FRSeddon, Kyndra6

Edinboro ND FRJanukites, Bailey7

Clarion ND FRGrunthaner, Zoey8

California ( ND FRTewksbury, Gianna9

Edinboro ND FRCorll, Jordan10

Rio Grande ND FRHenkle, Ava11

Seton Hill ND JRRoberts, Maddie12

Westminster ND FRBarger, Jessica13

Edinboro ND FRBarrios, Itzel14

Westminster ND JRGibson, Molly15

Pitt.-Johnst 9.46m JRPortello, Izzy16
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2025 YSU Icebreaker - 12/5/2025

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Field

Flight   2 of  3   Finals...(Event  31   Women Weight Throw)
Point Park 10.00m FRUpton, Janai1

Point Park 10.00m FREvelyn, Cyeanna2

Point Park 10.00m FRBeauchamp, Milan3

Point Park 10.00m FRWesney, Gabriella4

Chatham 10.22m SOGuerrero Mendoza, Samantha5

Point Park 10.70m FRHeller, Alexis6

Waynesburg 10.71m JRBaker, Rylie7

Point Park 11.00m FRDolinski, Katie8

Chatham 11.14m SODavarpanah, Aster9

Walsh 11.50m FRMays, Isabel10

California ( 12.46m SRThomas, DJ11

Youngstown S 12.61m SOMcIntyre, Brooklyn12

Duquesne 12.63m SOPalinski, Megan13

Point Park 13.00m FRManson, Jenna14

Frostburg St 13.10m SOJohnson, Sydney15

Westminster 13.12m SRRambo, Shelby16

Flight   3 of  3   Finals
Youngstown S 13.36m SOBundy, Grace1

Slippery Roc 13.57m JRDomagala, Haley2

Pittsburgh 14.00m SOIsham, Jaydon3

Clarion 14.70m SRForinger, Madison4

Slippery Roc 15.00m JRHale, Sydney5

Pittsburgh 15.15m FRBila, Margaret6

Pittsburgh 15.20m JRBrown, Alexa7

Walsh 15.32m JRSwartz, Maddie8

Slippery Roc 15.52m JRStewart, Autumn9

Youngstown S 16.03m JRKing, Jaylynn10

Edinboro 16.70m JRElder, Anna11

Pittsburgh 16.75m SOHawkins, Madisyn12

Youngstown S 17.03m SRSparks, Grace13

Walsh 17.46m JRMiller, Tatum14

Event  36   Women Pole Vault SEEDED

3.40m-3.55m-3.70m-3.80m-3.90m-4.00m-4.10m-4.15m-4.20m

Icebreaker: 4.05m 12/3/2021 Erin Bogard

WATTS: 4.60m 2/14/2025 Brynn King

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Duquesne 3.82m SOConstantakis, Nadia1

Youngstown S 3.82m SRSelman, Gabbi2

Slippery Roc 3.85m SRTaylor, Allison3

Slippery Roc 3.85m FREismann, Kylie4

Unattached 3.87m SRConley, Maddie5

Roberts Wesl 3.90m FRMurray, Natalie6

Youngstown S 3.90m SREger, Kaitlyn7

Roberts Wesl 3.90m SOBenjamins, Kennedy8

Roberts Wesl 3.96m SOKraf, Karis9

Ohio Dominic 4.01m SRProffitt, Peyton10

Youngstown S 4.05m SRSchumaker, Melana11

Youngstown S 4.15m SRHamsher, Ainsley12

Event  38   Women High Jump SEEDED

1.50-1.55-1.60-1.65-1.70-1.73-1.76-1.79-1.82

Icebreaker: 1.79m 12/2/2022 Lydia Bottelier

WATTS: 1.86m 1/31/2020 Erika Kinsey

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Duquesne 1.60m FRBrozeski, Brandi1

Slippery Roc 1.60m SOYard, Sophia2

Duquesne 1.60m FRCosta, Isabella3

Seton Hill 1.60m JRMacNeill, Madison4

Slippery Roc 1.60m FRKurzawa, Tayla5

Slippery Roc 1.60m FRJacob, Hope6

Slippery Roc 1.60m FRSturgeon, Delaney7

Duquesne 1.60m FRPatterson, Grace8

California ( 1.65m JRMahle, Emily9

Youngstown S 1.66m SRKnoble, Kalli10

California ( 1.68m FRDockman, Jaeda11

Youngstown S 1.68m FRDionisio, Mia12

Point Park 1.68m SOvan den Tooren, Dunya13

California ( 1.73m SOLee, Brianna14

Duquesne 1.74m JRGarbe, Caroline15

Pittsburgh 1.78m SRRengle, Alesia16

West Virgini 1.78m JRMcDonald, Annishka17

Pittsburgh 1.84m SRBaldursdottir, Eva18

Event  26   Men Long Jump

3 Attempts Prelims/3 Attempts Finals

Top 9 plus ties to Reverse Order Final

West Pit

Icebreaker: 8.08m 12/1/2023 Tye Hunt

WATTS: 8.08m 12/1/2023 Tye Hunt

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  4   Finals
Rio Grande ND FRHammond, James1

Ohio Christi ND SOVanhoose, Kayden2

Mercyhurst ND FRBabcock, Jase3

Seton Hill ND FRPlante-King, Shane4

Mercyhurst ND FROakley, Rowen5

Frostburg St ND FRPantaleon, Jason6

Seton Hill ND FRStull, Shaymus7

Mercyhurst ND FRBarron, Nicholas8

Pitt.-Johnst ND FRBognar, Nicholas9

Frostburg St ND FRReece, Akhill10

Frostburg St ND FRMcMillian, Chance11

West Liberty ND FRWhite, DiMario12

Mercyhurst ND FRFleck, Antonio13

Westminster ND FRRichardson, Ta'Rel14

West Liberty ND FRBeard, Isaah15

Franciscan ( 4.80m JRTran, Luke16



Delta Timing Group - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:26 AM  12/3/2025  Page 3

2025 YSU Icebreaker - 12/5/2025

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Field

Flight   2 of  4   Finals...(Event  26   Men Long Jump)
Washington & 5.07m SONeil, Noah1

Seton Hill 5.19m SOBrooks, Percy2

Youngstown S 5.49m JRKain, Karl3

Duquesne 5.68m SOBill, Mikey4

St. Vincent 5.91m SRCampbell, Jalani5

Slippery Roc 6.00m SRJames, Ian6

Washington & 6.00m FRRoss, Christian7

Waynesburg 6.05m JRJones, Noah8

Frostburg St 6.24m SOStevens, Blake9

California ( 6.30m FRPetty-Allen, Isaiah10

Point Park 6.30m SOJones, Trey11

Point Park 6.30m SOSpiniello, Marco12

California ( 6.37m FRGilzeane, Damar13

California ( 6.40m FRMcLaurin, Jayden14

Duquesne 6.40m FRSlaughter, Yazhir15

California ( 6.40m FRHoffman, Nate16

Flight   3 of  4   Finals
Duquesne 6.40m FRMoye, Emery1

Washington & 6.42m JRDeSanto, Nick2

Rio Grande 6.45m FRWolford, Levi3

Frostburg St 6.47m SRBurks, Marquise4

Rio Grande 6.49m SOSmith, Bryson5

Slippery Roc 6.50m SOAlderson, Jason6

Frostburg St 6.52m SOGrubb, Dorian7

California ( 6.67m SOOzimek, Jack8

Slippery Roc 6.70m SOMallon, Mathieux9

Slippery Roc 6.70m FRLynch, Kai10

Unattached 6.70m SOCampbell, Luke11

Point Park 6.76m SRQuigley, Michael12

Duquesne 6.80m FREverett, Aiden13

West Liberty 6.80m SORamsay, Talan14

Unattached 6.85m FRJoseph, Alexander15

Flight   4 of  4   Finals
Pitt.-Johnst 6.87m SRJohnson, Hunter1

Youngstown S 6.88m SOBeredinelli, Aaron2

Youngstown S 7.01m FRGreen, Brayden3

unatt 7.01mDougherty, Jayden4

Pitt.-Johnst 7.03m JRPorch, Ryan5

Youngstown S 7.10m FRBarker, Isaiah6

Carnegie Mel 7.14m FRMoser, Alexander7

Duquesne 7.21m JRCupp, Christian8

Carnegie Mel 7.22m SRJohnson, Morgan9

Rio Grande 7.23m FRTobiska, Milan10

Pittsburgh 7.42m FRBurgess, Jacob11

Youngstown S 7.45m SRAsabere, Emmanuel12

Event  25   Women Long Jump

3 Attempts Prelims/3 Attempts Finals

Top 9 plus ties to Reverse Order Final

East Pit

Icebreaker: 6.55m 12/2/2022 Ilse Steigenga

WATTS: 6.55m 12/2/2022 Ilse Steigenga

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  4   Finals
Seton Hill ND FRKeaton, Elisabeth1

Edinboro ND FRAllison, Sophia2

Rio Grande ND FRHenderson, Hannah3

Frostburg St ND FRMcConnachie, Kensington4

Edinboro ND FRDeangelo, Ava5

Washington & ND FRMartino, Jazlyn6

Clarion ND SRCousins, Katrina7

Rio Grande ND FRCadle, Anna8

Rio Grande ND FRBeverly-Akin, niara9

Clarion ND FRStatler, Chloe10

Edinboro ND FRBriones, Annabelle11

Unat-Westmin ND NACervone, Josephine12

Clarion ND FRScuillo, Brooke13

Edinboro ND FRMason, Ella14

Westminster 3.39m SRYoung, Alexa15

Pitt.-Johnst 4.20m SOWeimer, Carley16

Flight   2 of  4   Finals
Washington & 4.37m JRMiller, Rylee1

Seton Hill 4.40m SOSteffenilla, Lindsey2

Point Park 4.60m FRHutcherson, Olivia3

Slippery Roc 4.75m SRBook, Katie4

Point Park 4.75m FRMcCoy, Marlaya5

Chatham 4.76m SOSmith, Najiyah6

Franciscan ( 4.87m SOMcInnis, Maria7

Rio Grande 4.90m FRLeinweber, Lydia8

Washington & 4.90m FRNicolas, Abigael9

Washington & 4.90m FRNeil, Ella10

Waynesburg 4.96m JRRishell, Ella11

California ( 4.97m JRMahle, Emily12

California ( 5.00m SRRiedel, Skylar13

Seton Hill 5.00m FRMurray, Bryce14

Robert Morri 5.00m FRHerrle, Annabelle15

Point Park 5.00m FRKlaunig, Miriam16
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2025 YSU Icebreaker - 12/5/2025

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Field

Flight   3 of  4   Finals...(Event  25   Women Long Jump)
Slippery Roc 5.04m SRBogia, Alice1

Washington & 5.05m SRSchneider, Sarah2

Clarion 5.05m SOYost, Delaney3

California ( 5.07m SOLee, Brianna4

Point Park 5.10m SRRice, Makayla5

Robert Morri 5.12m SRMonz, Dea6

Slippery Roc 5.15m FRKurzawa, Tayla7

Slippery Roc 5.15m FRBold, Julia8

Duquesne 5.19m SRDecaro, Capri9

West Virgini 5.20m FRHall, Alicia10

California ( 5.21m FRDockman, Jaeda11

Robert Morri 5.22m JRTodero, Sierra12

Carnegie Mel 5.25m SRKing, Zoe13

Duquesne 5.26m SOSchlauch, Charly14

Duquesne 5.29m SRLeatherman, Eva15

Robert Morri 5.35m FRKlasnic, Mia16

Flight   4 of  4   Finals
Point Park 5.38m JRRoemer, Emma1

Youngstown S 5.45m FRReeves, Ava2

Slippery Roc 5.46m JRCoffaro, Julia3

California ( 5.50m SREtienne, Alice4

Robert Morri 5.50m FRRuffing, Clare5

Robert Morri 5.51m SRChamberlain, Mariya6

Point Park 5.52m SOvan den Tooren, Dunya7

Unattached 5.70mLong, Janee8

Youngstown S 5.70m FRRoe, Sara9

West Liberty 5.73m SRLanham, Sierra10

Frostburg St 5.78m JRMastria, Isabella11

Pittsburgh 5.80m JRLewis, Maddie12

California ( 5.84m SOManser, Loreena13

Slippery Roc 5.87m SRBlauser, Baylee14

Duquesne 5.91m SOKuchera, Rose15

West Liberty 6.13m JRRoss, Ky'Ara16

Event  29   Women Shot Put

3 Attempts Prelims/3 Attempts Finals

Top 9 plus ties to Reverse Order Final

following men

Icebreaker: 16.00m 12/1/2017 Jaynee Corbett

WATTS: 17.25m 2/22/2020 Megan Tomei

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  3   Finals
Duquesne ND FRBrozeski, Brandi1

Seton Hill ND SOHaas, Eleanor2

California ( ND FRTewksbury, Gianna3

Westminster ND FRVadas, Meghan4

Duquesne ND SOKuchera, Rose5

Clarion ND FRGrunthaner, Zoey6

Edinboro ND FRMason, Ella7

Rio Grande ND FRHenkle, Ava8

California ( ND FRDeFruscio, Abby9

Waynesburg ND FRDeering, Carina10

Mercyhurst ND FRPetro, Nickayla11

Mercyhurst ND FRBarzano, Jordyn12

California ( ND SRMcCann, Jing13

Edinboro ND FRCorll, Jordan14

Edinboro ND FRJanukites, Bailey15

Flight   2 of  3   Finals
Frostburg St 7.81m SOSimmons, Kennedy1

Chatham 8.04m SODavarpanah, Aster2

Wheeling 9.25m SRYoho, Amber3

Pitt.-Johnst 9.30m JRPortello, Izzy4

Chatham 9.34m SOGuerrero Mendoza, Samantha5

Seton Hill 9.47m JRRoberts, Maddie6

Duquesne 9.51m SRLeatherman, Eva7

Point Park 10.00m FRUpton, Janai8

Wheeling 10.26m FRKerchner, Autumn9

Robert Morri 10.50m SOColwell, Taylor10

Point Park 10.61m FRBeauchamp, Milan11

West Virgini 10.90m JRCress, Olivia12

Point Park 11.00m FRHeller, Alexis13

Point Park 11.00m FRDolinski, Katie14

Point Park 11.00m FRWesney, Gabriella15

Flight   3 of  3   Finals
Point Park 11.00m FRManson, Jenna1

Frostburg St 11.14m SOJohnson, Sydney2

Youngstown S 11.19m SOBundy, Grace3

unatt 11.20mSvare, Line4

Waynesburg 11.57m SOClair, Maggie5

Slippery Roc 12.06m JRDomagala, Haley6

Slippery Roc 12.63m JRStewart, Autumn7

Westminster 13.37m SRRambo, Shelby8

Youngstown S 13.40m FRGoodlin, Maggie9

Slippery Roc 13.51m SRHeckman, Olivia10

Slippery Roc 13.72m SRMartin, Rebecca11

Pittsburgh 14.00m SOIsham, Jaydon12

Pittsburgh 14.08m JRBrown, Alexa13

Pittsburgh 16.01m SRCrawford, Niya14
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2025 YSU Icebreaker - 12/5/2025

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Field

Event  32   Men Weight Throw

3 Attempts Prelims/3 Attempts Finals

Top 9 plus ties to Reverse Order Final

following women

Icebreaker: 21.27m 12/3/2021 Noah Walker

WATTS: 22.26m 12/10/2021 Alex Hill

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  3   Finals
Rio Grande ND FRSorrell, Jack1

Rio Grande ND FRSalcedo, Marcos2

Frostburg St ND JRKasekamp, Dalton3

Rio Grande ND FRAmartey, Alex4

Rio Grande ND FRLacey, Will5

Seton Hill 7.60m JRMeyer, Bohdan6

Washington & 9.24m JRChamberlain, Carson7

Washington & 10.76m JRPawich, Cole8

Walsh 12.00m FRRichardson, Akyus9

Point Park 12.00m FRSchneider, Jonah10

Point Park 12.00m FRWilliams, Ben11

California ( 12.14m SRTillotson, Bowen12

Pittsburgh 12.43m SOGuzman, Samuel13

Point Park 12.50m FRTuttenberg, Jan14

Seton Hill 12.61m SRSarver, Dwight15

Rio Grande 12.75m JRKnight, Nick16

Flight   2 of  3   Finals
Walsh 13.00m FRDarrow, Matthew1

Rio Grande 13.11m SOMcKinney, Keegan2

Walsh 13.11m SOOhl, Dawson3

Slippery Roc 13.18m SOHall, Evan4

Walsh 13.65m JRWisecup, Roman5

Frostburg St 13.72m SRMaboudou, Ire6

Frostburg St 13.87m SOWashington, Willie7

Frostburg St 13.91m JRMcGraw, Tyler8

Walsh 14.32m JRGera, John-Paul9

Waynesburg 14.40m JRHarker, Jacob10

Westminster 14.41m JRCrider, Jack11

Washington & 14.55m JRWerner, Zachary12

Rio Grande 14.70m JRGerlach, Rowan13

Walsh 15.00m FRLester, Diontae14

Flight   3 of  3   Finals
Youngstown S 15.43m SRDonovan, Kienan1

Frostburg St 15.71m JRRuss, Aubrey2

Pittsburgh 16.00m FRMontgomery, Josiah3

Pittsburgh 16.13m FRHaynesworth, Mark4

Youngstown S 16.35m SOBrown, Dominic5

Youngstown S 17.00m FRGlassmeyer, Robert6

Seton Hill 17.20m SRAllen, Angelo7

Pittsburgh 17.27m SOUgwu, Emeka8

Youngstown S 17.46m JRTetrick, Ryan9

Slippery Roc 17.82m SOOleksy, Ryan10

Slippery Roc 18.66m SRGose, Zach11

Walsh 18.73m SRFerrucci, Colton12

Event  35   Men Pole Vault SEEDED

4.45m-4.60m-4.75m-4.90m-5.05m-5.15m-5.25m-5.35m-5.45m-5.50m

following women's seeded

Icebreaker: 5.35m 12/2/2022 Dorian Chaigneau

WATTS: 5.50m 2/14/2025 Matt Ludwig

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Westminster 4.63m SOYost, Reed1

Youngstown S 4.77m JRKeifer, Dakota2

Slippery Roc 4.81m SOGossard, Logan3

Youngstown S 4.87m SOQuarles, Ian4

Carnegie Mel 4.88m JRGlavach, Solomon5

Carnegie Mel 4.88m JRDuckworth, Christian6

Roberts Wesl 4.90m SOBryner, Jordan7

Roberts Wesl 4.90m FRMetz, Tarron8

Roberts Wesl 4.90m FRLeathersich, Noah9

Youngstown S 5.10m JRLang, Lukas10

Unattached 5.11mMcCoy, Thomas11

Roberts Wesl 5.14m SOMelvin, Austin12

Slippery Roc 5.24m JRLayton, Andrew13

Youngstown S 5.30m FRRovan, Jak14

Unattached 5.40m SRKeim, Matt15

Unattached 5.43mKneffler, Kristian16

Event  37   Men High Jump SEEDED

1.84-1.89-1.94-1.97-2.00-2.03-2.06-2.09-2.12

Icebreaker: 2.16m 12/2/2022 Brandon Burke

Icebreaker: 2.16m 12/6/2019 Greg Laurey

WATTS: 2.19m 12/7/2018 Myles Pringle

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Duquesne 1.90m SOMankowski, Cody1

Westminster 1.90m SOSpaulding, Adam2

Duquesne 1.90m FRMoye, Emery3

Frostburg St 1.91m SOStevens, Blake4

Rio Grande 1.91m SOJustice, Logen5

Rio Grande 1.93m FRWolford, Levi6

Unattached 1.93m FRde Wit, Wieger7

Washington & 1.94m JRDeSanto, Nick8

California ( 1.94m SOOzimek, Jack9

California ( 1.95m FRHoffman, Nate10

Slippery Roc 1.95m SRCobb, Grady11

West Liberty 1.95m JRFurbee, Ethan12

Pitt.-Johnst 1.96m SRSer, Noah13

California ( 1.98m FRLayo, Bode14

Westminster 1.99m SODye, Rylan15

Duquesne 2.00m JRRupp, Vincent16

Youngstown S 2.05m SOCrozier, Noah17

Youngstown S 2.08m JRDurig, Connor18
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2025 YSU Icebreaker - 12/5/2025

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Field

Event  28   Men Triple Jump

3 Attempts Prelims/3 Attempts Finals

Top 9 plus ties to Reverse Order Final

West Pit following LJ

Icebreaker: 15.52m 12/1/2023 Jakari Lomax

WATTS: 15.96m 1/17/2020 Shevaugh Allen

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Westminster ND FRRichardson, Ta'Rel1

Frostburg St ND FRReece, Akhill2

Mercyhurst ND FRFleck, Antonio3

Pitt.-Johnst ND FRHassett, Scott4

Rio Grande ND SOJustice, Logen5

Mercyhurst ND FROakley, Rowen6

Frostburg St ND FRMcMillian, Chance7

Seton Hill ND FRPlante-King, Shane8

Frostburg St ND FROla, Kameron9

Washington & ND SONeil, Noah10

Mercyhurst ND FRBarron, Nicholas11

Franciscan ( 10.67m JRTran, Luke12

Rio Grande 12.61m SOSmith, Bryson13

California ( 13.00m FRPetty-Allen, Isaiah14

Point Park 13.00m SOJones, Trey15

Frostburg St 13.17m SOGrubb, Dorian16

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Pitt.-Johnst 13.26m JRDyer, Isaiah1

Point Park 13.34m SRQuigley, Michael2

Unattached 13.50mDelsite, Benjamin3

Carnegie Mel 13.58m FRMoser, Alexander4

California ( 13.58m FRGilzeane, Damar5

Frostburg St 13.62m SOStevens, Blake6

Carnegie Mel 13.77m SRJohnson, Morgan7

Youngstown S 13.84m SRAsabere, Emmanuel8

Youngstown S 14.02m SOBeredinelli, Aaron9

Carnegie Mel 14.12m JRTahasan, Atai10

Slippery Roc 14.21m SOAlderson, Jason11

Slippery Roc 14.33m SRJames, Ian12

Youngstown S 14.49m FRGreen, Brayden13

Duquesne 14.52m JREdey, Spencer14

Pittsburgh 15.04m SRArnon, Uri15

Pittsburgh 15.27m JRIrivi, Precious16

Event  27   Women Triple Jump

3 Attempts Prelims/3 Attempts Finals

Top 9 plus ties to Reverse Order Final

East Pit following LJ

Icebreaker: 12.77m 12/6/2019 Nisa Raqib

WATTS: 12.86m 2/1/2025 Nia Williams-Matthews

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  3   Finals
Washington & ND FRNicolas, Abigael1

Washington & ND FRNeil, Ella2

Frostburg St ND FRJohnson, Shekinah3

Edinboro ND FRDeangelo, Ava4

Clarion ND FRStatler, Chloe5

Clarion ND FRScuillo, Brooke6

Edinboro ND FRAllison, Sophia7

Unat-Westmin ND NACervone, Josephine8

Edinboro ND FRBriones, Annabelle9

Pitt.-Johnst 8.90m SOWeimer, Carley10

Clarion 10.04m SOYost, Delaney11

Chatham 10.04m SOSmith, Najiyah12

Flight   2 of  3   Finals
Point Park 10.20m FRMcCoy, Marlaya1

West Liberty 10.21m SOHoffman, Ava2

Waynesburg 10.30m JRRishell, Ella3

Point Park 10.63m FRKlaunig, Miriam4

Slippery Roc 10.81m SRBook, Katie5

California ( 10.92m SRRiedel, Skylar6

Youngstown S 10.95m SRKnoble, Kalli7

Slippery Roc 11.00m FRBold, Julia8

Youngstown S 11.00m FRRoe, Sara9

Slippery Roc 11.00m FRKurzawa, Tayla10

Point Park 11.00m SOvan den Tooren, Dunya11

Slippery Roc 11.13m JRCoffaro, Julia12

Flight   3 of  3   Finals
Robert Morri 11.39m JRTodero, Sierra1

Duquesne 11.40m FRFaber, Devlyn2

Slippery Roc 11.41m SRBogia, Alice3

Duquesne 11.46m SOStroka, Lauren4

Slippery Roc 11.55m SRBlauser, Baylee5

Robert Morri 11.77m SOColwell, Taylor6

West Virgini 11.80m FRHall, Alicia7

Unattached 11.80mLong, Janee8

Pittsburgh 11.88m JRForbes, Taylor9

California ( 12.00m SREtienne, Alice10

Robert Morri 12.01m SRChamberlain, Mariya11
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2025 YSU Icebreaker - 12/5/2025

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Field

Event  23   Women Pole Vault UNSEEDED

2.80m-3.00m-3.20m-3.40m-3.55m-3.70m-3.80m-3.90m-4.00m

following men's seeded

Icebreaker: 4.05m 12/3/2021 Erin Bogard

WATTS: 4.60m 2/14/2025 Brynn King

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Frostburg St NH FRCarter-Booth, Neveah1

Mercyhurst NH FRHagerman, Isabella2

Edinboro NH FRMorgan, Arlys3

Frostburg St 2.75m SOSivic, Reghan4

Slippery Roc 3.35m FRKitchen, Kendall5

Rio Grande 3.40m SOCadle, Becka6

Westminster 3.45m SRTreharne, Missy7

Slippery Roc 3.47m SOLyles, Addison8

Unattached 3.50m SRParrett, Grace9

Carnegie Mel 3.51m JRBuonopane, Hazel10

Westminster 3.60m FRRock, Aubrey11

Carnegie Mel 3.60m SOBarnes, Ava12

Youngstown S 3.65m FRBrambley, Jaden13

Youngstown S 3.65m FRRatliffe, Marissa14

California ( 3.66m SOSchuessler, Anna15

Robert Morri 3.75m FRFennell, Kara16

Event  24   Men Pole Vault UNSEEDED

3.70m-3.90m-4.10m-4.30m-4.45m-4.60m-4.75m-4.80m-4.90m

following women's unseeded

Icebreaker: 5.35m 12/1/2023 Dorian Chaigneau

Icebreaker: 5.35m 12/2/2022 Dorian Chaigneau

WATTS: 5.50m 2/14/2025 Matt Ludwig

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Waynesburg NH FRGroves, JP1

Wheeling NH FRMayo, Taven2

Franciscan ( NH FRGates, AJ3

Frostburg St NH FRMarshall, Ryken4

Rio Grande NH FRWhite, Noah5

Mercyhurst NH FRNoble, Zachary6

Frostburg St NH FRSevertson, Chase7

Duquesne 3.75m JRCupp, Christian8

Frostburg St 3.80m SOPender, Adeeb9

Frostburg St 3.95m SRSchlauch, Ryan10

Duquesne 4.00m SOMatheney, Colm11

Frostburg St 4.00m SRBurks, Marquise12

Point Park 4.11m FRHartung, Andrew13

Duquesne 4.20m FRJordan Loran, Jayden14

Carnegie Mel 4.38m SOVerma, Adi15

Slippery Roc 4.50m FRCrowley, Christian16

Slippery Roc 4.50m FRGrossman, Ashton17

Wheeling 4.50m FRRodriguez, Alexander18

Slippery Roc 4.52m JRFinch, Scott19

Carnegie Mel 4.54m SOKnappenberger, Lucas20

Youngstown S 4.55m JRKain, Karl21

Slippery Roc 4.60m JRSchneider, Bradon22

Event  21   Women High Jump UNSEEDED

1.39-1.44-1.49-1.54-1.59-1.64-1.69- +5cm

Icebreaker: 1.79m 12/2/2022 Lydia Bottelier

WATTS: 1.86m 1/31/2020 Erika Kinsey

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Pitt.-Johnst NH FRLorenzo, Aubree1

Waynesburg NH FRHolley, Daniella2

Frostburg St NH FRJohnson, Shekinah3

Waynesburg NH FRSutton, Chanelle4

Edinboro NH FRCole, Jada5

Frostburg St NH FRClaytor, Addison6

West Liberty NH FRSipin, Taylee7

Washington & 1.33m SOHartner, Lainey8

Chatham 1.41m SOSmith, Najiyah9

Washington & 1.45m JRMiller, Rylee10

West Liberty 1.45m SOHoffman, Ava11

Ohio Dominic 1.47m FRKelbley, Emma12

Washington & 1.48m FRNeil, Ella13

Washington & 1.48m FRNicolas, Abigael14

Frostburg St 1.49m JRMastria, Isabella15

Wheeling 1.50m FRKerchner, Autumn16

Point Park 1.50m SRRice, Makayla17

Clarion 1.50m SOFoster, Emily18

Youngstown S 1.53m FRHarmon, Mylee19

Westminster 1.56m SREssey, Ryann20

Event  22   Men High Jump UNSEEDED

1.69-1.74-1.79-1.84-1.89-1.94-1.99- +5cm

Following women

Icebreaker: 2.16m 12/2/2022 Brandon Burke

Icebreaker: 2.16m 12/6/2019 Greg Laurey

WATTS: 2.19m 12/7/2018 Myles Pringle

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Frostburg St NH FRNutakor, Awoenam1

Frostburg St NH SOGordon, Jalen2

Seton Hill NH SOBrooks, Percy3

Mercyhurst NH FRBarron, Nicholas4

Mercyhurst NH FRBabcock, Jase5

Rio Grande NH FRBowen, Koltyn6

Waynesburg NH FRTracy, Levi7

Rio Grande NH FRMorris, Logan8

St. Vincent 1.79m JRMeasel, Lucas9

Point Park 1.80m SRQuigley, Michael10

Point Park 1.80m SOJones, Trey11

Youngstown S 1.81m SRHutchinson, Brandon12

Washington & 1.83m SONeil, Noah13

California ( 1.83m FRPago, Kaedyn14

Wheeling 1.85m FRLegg, Jacob15

West Liberty 1.85m FRWisman, Seth16

Franciscan ( 1.87m SOBiagi, Mark17

California ( 1.88m FRTims, Tyshaun18

Frostburg St 1.88m SRBurks, Marquise19

West Liberty 1.89m SOGribble, Connor20
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2025 YSU Icebreaker - 12/5/2025

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Field

Event  33   Women Discus Throw

Icebreaker: 50.02m 12/6/2024 Molly Radcliffe

WATTS: 50.02m 12/6/2024 Molly Radcliffe

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Unattached 17.50mNeapolitan, Haley1

Rio Grande ND FRHenkle, Ava2

Unattached 34.74mFullerman, Ava3

Youngstown S 36.35m JRKing, Jaylynn4

Unattached 36.85mLiposky, Claire5

Akron 37.88m SOSypolt, Sloane6

Youngstown S 37.94m SOBundy, Grace7

Youngstown S 38.00m FRGoodlin, Maggie8

Youngstown S 40.00m JRSolarz, Lexus9

Walsh 40.77m SRMorris, Ali10

Akron 43.34m JREdwards, La'Kasja11

Unattached 100.00m SRWendl, Audrey12

Akron 47.81m FRBergen, Bridget13

Akron 51.47m SRBoes, Brook14

Event  34   Men Discus Throw

Icebreaker: 55.36m 12/6/2024 Anthony Shivers

WATTS: 55.36m 12/6/2024 Anthony Shivers

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Eastern Buck 22.29mGroubert, Donald1

Rio Grande ND FRSorrell, Jack2

Rio Grande ND FRLacey, Will3

Rio Grande ND FRSalcedo, Marcos4

Rio Grande ND FRAmartey, Alex5

Rio Grande 32.47m JRKnight, Nick6

Akron 40.00m FRFrank, Olin7

Unattached 42.50mFrantz, Trevor8

Rio Grande 42.86m SOMcKinney, Keegan9

Walsh 43.26m JRWisecup, Roman10

Youngstown S 43.47m SOBrown, Dominic11

Walsh 44.00m FRRadkowski, Ryan12

Unattached 46.00m  3Papay, Auston13

Akron 46.45m SOVance, Chris14

Youngstown S 46.66m SRDonovan, Kienan15

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Youngstown S 47.07m SOKirkwood, Jaden1

Rio Grande 48.52m JRGerlach, Rowan2

Akron 49.96m SOKamperman, Ryan3

Unattached 50.01mKujala, Matt4

NARP 50.28m SRBojalad, Tom5

Unattached 53.50mAustin, Alan6

Unattached 59.11m  3Shivers, Anthony7

Akron 61.23m SRWendl, Owen8




